

August 29, 2024

Ref: ATL/LH/24-25/564

To, The BSE Limited, Listing Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai — 400001

Scrip Code: 538713 Scrip ID: ATISHAY

Subject: Intimation of Empanelment by the Himachal Pradesh State Electronics Development Corporation Limited as an IT Service Provider in Himachal Pradesh.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to announce a significant development that highlights our growth and leadership in the market. In accordance with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are proud to inform you that Atishay Limited has been officially empanelled by the Himachal Pradesh State Electronics Development Corporation Limited ("the Authority") as an authorized service provider for Software and Website Development, Maintenance and Support Services.

This empanelment allows us to serve various Departments, Boards, and Corporations across Himachal Pradesh, substantially expanding our market reach.

This achievement represents a pivotal milestone for our organization, validating our commitment to delivering exceptional service quality and innovative solutions. It reinforces our strategic focus on excellence, precision, and technological advancement, aligning perfectly with our core business objectives. It strengthens our market position and aligns with our strategic goals, providing new opportunities for expansion and value creation for our stakeholders. We are honoured by this recognition and remain dedicated to delivering outstanding results in every project we undertake.

Furthermore, in compliance with the SEBI circular, we wish to clarify that neither the promoter nor the promoter group holds any interest in the entity responsible for the allocation of projects under this empanelment. This declaration underscores our adherence to transparent and impartial tendering processes, reflecting our unwavering commitment to ethical business conduct.

Additionally, we confirm that the project awarded under this empanelment is a domestic order and does not constitute a related party transaction.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanks & Regards, For Atishay Limited,

Sambedna Jain Company Secretary & Compliance officer



 ATISHAY
 LIMITED

 Registered Office: 14-15, Khatau Building, 44 Bank Street, Fort, Mumbai (MH) - 400001, Ph.: 022 49739081/82

 Head Office: 36, Zone-1, M.P.Nagar, Bhopal (MP) - 462011, Ph.: 0755-2558283, 4229195

🞽 admin@atishay.com 🌐 www.atishay.com

CIN: L70101MH2000PLC192613